
San Francisco EMS Agency 
2025 Committee Calendar               
 
 

   
 

All meetings will continue to be held virtually and invites will be sent out to existing committee rosters via email. 

 

v.9/20/2024 

Meeting Date/Time Staff Contact 

EMS Advisory Committee 
(EMSAC) 

 
• Tuesday, January 28, from 10-12pm 

o Submission deadline: December 9 by 5 PM 
o Public comment period*: Dec 20 – Jan 6 

• Tuesday, April 29, from 10-12pm  
o Submission deadline: March 17by 5 PM 
o Public comment period*: March 28– April 11 

• Tuesday, July 29, from 10-12pm 
o Submission deadline: June 16 by 5 PM  
o Public comment period*: June 27 – July 11 

• Tuesday, October 21, from 10-12pm 
o Submission deadline: September 8 by 5 PM  
o Public comment period*: September 19 –October 3 

 
Note: Final and vetted versions of policy and protocol draft proposals 
must be submitted by submission deadline to be considered in the 
agenda.  
*Public comments must be submitted via the online Microsoft Form 
posted on our website on or before the public comment closing date. 
We cannot accept comments submitted via other routes.  

Gino Cifolelli 
gino.cifolelli@sfgov.org  

(628) 224-1900 

Trauma Systems Advisory 
Committee (TSAC) 

• Thursday, February 6, from 1-3pm 
• Thursday, May 1, from 1-3pm 
• Thursday, August 7, from 1-3pm  

Elaina Gunn 
elaina.gunn@sfgov.org  

(628) 217-6021 

Quality Improvement 
Subcommittee 

• Thursday, February 20, 10-12pm 
• Thursday, June 5, from 10-12pm  
• Thursday, August 21, from 10-12pm  

 

Elaina Gunn 
elaina.gunn@sfgov.org  

(628) 217-6021 

EMS Research 
Subcommittee 

• Tuesday, January 21, from 1-3pm  
• Tuesday, April 15, from 1-3pm  
• Tuesday, July 15, from 1-3pm  
• Tuesday, October 14, from 1-3pm  

 

Elaina Gunn 
elaina.gunn@sfgov.org  

(628) 217-6021 

STAR Subcommittee 

• Thursday, February 13, from 1-3pm  
• Thursday, May 8, from 1-3pm  
• Thursday, August 14, 1-3pm  
• Thursday, November 13, from 1-3pm  

 

Gino Cifolelli 
gino.cifolelli@sfgov.org  

(628) 224-1900 

Stroke Subcommittee 

• Thursday, February 27, from 1-3pm  
• Thursday, June 5, 1-3pm  
• Thursday, August 21, from 1-3pm  
• Thursday, November 20, from 1-3pm  

 

Gino Cifolelli 
gino.cifolelli@sfgov.org  

(628) 224-1900 

EMS Medical Directors  
Subcommittee 

• Thursday, Jan 23, from 1-3pm  
• Thursday, April 10, from 1-3pm  
• Thursday, July 10, from 1-3pm  
• Thursday, October 9, 1-3pm  

Elaina Gunn 
elaina.gunn@sfgov.org  

(628) 217-6021 

EMS for Children 
Subcommittee 

• Thursday, February 13, from 10-12pm  
• Thursday, May 8, from 10-12pm  
• Thursday August 14, from 10-12pm  

 

Elaina Gunn 
elaina.gunn@sfgov.org  

(628) 217-6021 
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